
Wine &
Drinks L ist



Soft drinks
  ● Bergotto

  ● Chinotto

  ● Coca Cola

  ● Coke Zero

  ● Fanta

  ● SOLO Lemonade

  ● Ginger Beer

  ● Ginger Ale

  ● Lemon, Lime & Bitters

  ● Tonic Water

  ● Soda Water

  ● Arancia Rossa

  ● Still and Sparkling Water

  ● Mojito Mocktail

  ● Summer Mocktail

  ● Crodino Aperitivo

$4.5

$4.5

$4.5

$4.5

$4.5

$4.5

$4.5

$4.5

$4.5

$4.5

$4.5

$4.5

$6.5

       Bergamot citrusy soft drink

       Carbonated soft drink produced from the juice of the fruit of the myrtle-leaved orange tree

       Blood Orange Soda

       Lime Juice, Lemonade, Mint, Brown Sugar

       Berries Puree, orange juice, lime cordial, apple juice

      Original non-alcoholic aperitivo born in 1965, served on the rocks with orange garnish

Mocktails & Non-Alcoholic

$12

$12

$10



Beer & C ider

  ● HAAN Superdry 

  ● PERONI LIGHT 3.5

New South Wales

Apulia, Italy

5% vol. Piedmont, Italy

Piedmont, Italy

Fremantle, WA

Fremantle, WA

Roma, Italy

Lombardia, Italy

New South Wales

Mexico

Piedmont, Italy

5% vol. New South Wales

Western Australia

0% vol. Roma, Italy

4.2% vol.

4.8% vol.

6.5% vol.

3.9% vol.

5.2% vol.

4.7% vol.

4.6% vol.

4.4% vol.

4.5% vol.

4.7% vol.

3.5% vol.

$10.5

$10.5

$12

$15

$15

$11

$12

$10.5

$11

$12

$11

$12

$11

$12

$10

        Gluten free beer

      Unfilthered Lager

        Wheat Beer

      Italian Ale

     Amber Ale 

     Pale Ale

      Lager

     Lager

     Pacific Ale

       Pale Lager

Premium Lager

Crisp refreshing Cider
Apple Cider

Alcoholic Ginger Beer (Gf) 

Roma, Italy3.5% vol.
      Light Lager

  ● RAFFO Grezza 

  ● BALADIN Isaac 

  ● BALADIN Birra Nazionale 

  ● LITTLE CREATURES Rogers  

  ● LITTLE CREATURES 

  ● PERONI  Red Label   

  ● MORETTI

  ● STONE & WOOD  

  ● CORONA 

  ● MENABREA 

  ● STRONGBOW 

  ● MATSO 

  ● PERONI non alcoholic



Cocktails

  ● Aperol Spritz

  ● Tommy's Margarita

  ● Sailor's Negroni

  ● Quadrio

  ● Maruz Martini

  ● Dark & Stormy

  ● Limoncello Mule         

  ● Ron Fashioned

  ● Mojito

$18
      Aperol, Prosecco, soda water, ice and slice of orange

$20
     Agave syrup, Lime juice, Espolon Tequila, cherry garnish

$21
      Campari, Red Vermouth, Gin, Kalhua

$22
      Limoncello, Vodka, Chili Liqueur, fresh Basil, lime juice, sugar syrup, soda water

$18
      Vodka, Frangelico Liqueur, Sugar Syrup, Double Espresso

$18
      Dark Rum, ginger beer, lime juice, lime twist served on the rocks

$18
      Limoncello, Vodka, bergamot beer, mint and lime juice

$20
       Sugar Syrup, Angostura, Captain Morgan Rum, Fernet Liqueur

$18
       Bacardi Rum, Lime juice, brown sugar, mint, soda water served with ice

Signature Cocktail



                    Prosecco & Champagne

                           White Wine

Rose Wine

Glass Bottle

Glass Bottle

Glass Bottle

  ● Prosecco - Valdo Cuvee di Boj Valdobbiadene       
  ● Prosecco Marsuret "L'Ars"

  ● Non-Alcohol White

  ● Il Bosseto Moscato

  ● Fantini
  ● Villa Chiopris
  ● Pa Pa 

  ● Nicosia  

  ● I Magredi "Blanc"
  ● Maruzzella House White

  ● Myattsfield
  ● Grace Farm

  ● Cascina Saria

  ● Myattsfield

  ● Masseria Borgo dei Trulli

  ● Dandelion Garden of Heaven

  ●   Bertani     Soave Classico

  ● Ca' Vera "Sore' Valtenesi"

  ● Edwards

  ●   Villa Chiopris 

  ●   Collio Livon    

Glera NV DOCG Veneto, Italy $14 $59
Glera NV DOC Veneto, Italy $69

Pinot Noir NV Champagne, France $124

$25

Moscato d'Asti NV DOCG Piemonte, Italy $14 $49

Pinot Grigio 2024 IGT Abruzzo, Italy $13 $48
Pinot Grigio 2024 DOC Friuli, Italy $52
Pinot Gris 2023 Victoria, Australia $58

Grillo (Organic - Vegan) 2022 DOC Sicily, Italy $42

Sauvignon Blanc 2021 IGT Venezia Giulia,Italy $42
Semillon, Sauvignon Blanc Margaret River, WA $12 $45

Chardonnay 2024 Perth Hills, WA $13 $47
Chardonnay 2023 Margaret River, WA $65

Arneis 2019 DOC Piemonte,Italy $49

Chenin Blanc 2023 Perth Hills, WA $47

Vermentino 2024 IGP Puglia,Italy $49

Riesling   2023 Frankland River, WA $49
Riesling   375ml 2021 South Australia $28

Garganega 2023 DOC Veneto,Italy $60

2022 $65

Shiraz, Grenache 2024 Margaret River, WA $12 $58

Ribolla Gialla 2020 IGP $55

Friuliano 2022 DOC $75

  ● Pommery Brut Royal Champagne

  ● Lange Estate "Fifth Generation"

Friuli Venezia Giulia, Italy

Friuli Venezia Giulia, Italy

Groppello, Marzemino, Sangiovese, Barbera Trentino Alto Adige, Italy



                               Red Wine
Glass

$25

Lambrusco (Chilled) NV $45

Pinot Noir 2024 Adelaide Hills, SA $54
Pinot Noir 2024 Tasmania $45

Bourgogne - Pinot Noir 2022 AOC Bourgogne, France $99
Red Blend (Pinot Noir style) 2021 IGT Friuli, Italy $12 $49

Nebbiolo 2021 DOCG Piedmont, Italy $129
Nebbiolo Superiore 2020 DOC Piedmont, Italy $90

Nebbiolo 2020 DOCG Piedmont, Italy $259

2019 DOC Sicily, Italy $79

Grenache, Carinena 2021 Catalunya, Spain $45
GSM (Grenache, Shiraz, Mataro) 2021 Barossa, SA $54

Barbera d'Asti 2020 DOCG Piedmont, Italy $159
Barbera d'Alba 2020 DOC Piedmont, Italy $52

2020 DOCG Tuscany, Italy $60
Sangiovese, Montepulciano 2022 IGT Marche, Italy $14 $55

2021 DOCG Tuscany, Italy $68
2018 DOCG Tuscany, Italy $219

Merlot 2023 Margaret River,WA $55

Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 2023 DOC Abruzzo, Italy $49
2019 IGP Abruzzo, Italy $169

Gaglioppo, Cabernet Sauvignon 2021 IGT Calabria, Italy $65

Nero d'Avola - Low Sulphite 2022 DOC Sicily, Italy $45
Nero d'Avola 2022 DOC Sicily, Italy $59

Nero d'Avola, Syrah 2022 IGT Sicily, Italy $59

Tempranillo, Syrah 2021 Castile-La Mancha, Spain $51

Monastrell 2021 Castile-La Mancha, Spain $65

Lagrein 2023 DOC Sudtirol-Alto Adige, Italy $75

Negroamaro 2021 IGT Puglia, Italy $68

Cabernet Sauvignon 2022 Margaret River, WA $58
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot Margaret River, WA $12 $40

Shiraz 2023 Swan Valley, WA $69
Shiraz 2018 Connowarra, SA $75

Shiraz - Zero Sulfite 2024 Barossa, SA $58
Shiraz 2022 Barossa, SA $15 $58

Primitivo 2023 IGP Puglia, Italy $52
Primitivo di Manduria 2021 DOC Puglia, Italy $70

Malbec 2022 Mendoza, Argentina $75
Malbec 2023 Margaret River, WA $54

Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella 2017 DOC Veneto, Italy $99
2019 DOCG Veneto, Italy $185

  ● Non-Alcohol Red

  ● Medici Ermete Quercioli

  ● Totino Estate "Altezza"
  ● Russell & Suitor "Son of a Bull"
  ● Edouard Delaunay "Septembre"

Contessa di Radda "Chianti Classico Riserva"

  ● Fantini Edizione"5 Autoctoni"

  ● Tedeschi Ansari Amarone

Emilia Romagna, Italy

Nerello Mascalese, Nerello Cappuccio

Montepulciano, Primitivo, Sangiovese

  ● I Magredi "Neri"

  ● Maretti Barolo
  ● Dogliotti "Sfacciato"
  ● Produttori del Barbaresco

  ● Scalunera Etna Rosso

  ● Torres "Sangre de Toro"
  ● TAIT "The Wild Ride"

  ● Braida "Montebruna"
  ● San Silvestro "Dominae"

  ●"Borgo alla Terra" Chianti Riserva
  ● Politi "Case di Terra"
  ●  
  ● Silvio Nardi Brunello di Montalcino 

  ● Brown Hill "Croesus"

  ● Caldora

  ● Ippolito "I Mori"

  ● Vicoletto
  ● Cantina Cellaro "Usulea"
  ● Nicosia "Passuluna"

  ● Finca Fella

  ● Altado

  ● St. Michael-Eppan

  ● Capoforte

  ● Lenton Brae 
  ● Maruzzella House Red

  ● Pinelli Estate - Reserve
  ● Zema Estate

  ● TAIT "The Ball Buster"

  ● Masseria Borgo dei Trulli
  ● Gran Maestro

  ● Catena Zapata
  ● Jilyara Heath Road

  ●Valpolicella Classico Superiore

     

              

  ● Francesca Grillo Collina Calcarea

Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon

Sangiovese

Sangiovese, Merlot

Negroamaro, Malvasia Nera

Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella, Oseleta
* Vintage on list may differ from last supplied bottles



Tawny and Fortified

L iqueurs

Glass Bottle
  ● Panfolds 

  ● Pellegrino 1880 Passito di Pantelleria

Tawny Old Oak Australia $10

Sicily, Italy $11 $75

$9

$9

$9

$9

$9

$9

$9

$9

$9

$9

$9

$9

$9

Fortified wine with high level of sweetness and fresh acidity

Lombardy, Italy

Sicily, Italy

Emilia Romagna, Italy

Calabria, Italy

Piedmont, Italy

Ireland

Piedmont, Italy

 Italy

 Italy

Sicily, Italy

USA

France
It is a type of triple sec — strong, sweet, and colorless orange-flavored liqueur

France
Made from a blend of Cognac brandy, distilled essence of bitter orange, and sugar

  ● Amaretto

  ● Amaro Averna

  ● Amaro Montenegro

  ● Vecchio Amaro del Capo (also available as Chili Flavour)

  ● Amaro Sibona

  ● Baileys Irish Cream Liqueur

  ● Frangelico

  ● Limoncello

  ● Meloncello

  ● Sambuca

  ● Southern Comfort

  ● Cointreau

  ● Grand Marnier

Rich and syrupy with caramel, marzipan, macaroon, madeira, battenberg cake and apricot

Sweet, thick and has a gentle herbal bitterness, classic italian digestif

Liqueur made with 29 herbs, flowers, fruits and roots. Bitter quinine with balancing syrupy sweetness

Liqueur flavoured with cream, cocoa and Irish Whiskey

Italian liqueur flavoured with hazelnuts

Smooth and sweet liqueur with strong lemon taste

Smooth and sweet liqueur with strong rockmelon taste

Anice flavored liqueur

Whiskey Liqueur combining classic whiskey notes with the fruity freshness of peaches

Classic italian liqueur, lightly sweet and leads with rose petals, dried orange peel, and cherry

From an ancient Piemontese recipe that consists of 34 herbs and other aromatic plants all slowly macerated
for the infusion of the Amaro



Whiskeys

Spirits

  ● Jack Daniel's Bourbon Whiskey

  ● Jim Beam Bourbon Whiskey

  ● Canadian Club Whiskey

  ● Jameson Irish Whiskey

  ● Johnnie Walker Scotch Whisky - Black Label

  ● Chivas 12 Scotch Whisky

  ●  Glenfiddich 15yo Single Malt Scotch Whisky

  ● The Chita Single Grain Japanese Whisky

  ● Sibona Grappa di Barolo (Barrique)

  ● Sibona White Grappa Arneis

  ● Caffo Grappa Unica di Calabria

  ● SKYY Vodka

  ● Bombay Sapphire London dry Gin

  ● Bundeberg Rum

  ● Captain Morgan Spiced Rum

  ● Espolon Tequila

USA

USA

Canada

Ireland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Japan

Piedmont, Italy

Piedmont, Italy

Calabria, Italy

USA

England

                Australia

                 Caribbean

                 Mexico

$12

$12

$12

$12

$13

$12

$15

$16

$16

$16

$13

$10

$10

$12

$12

$12

$12

$12

  ● Aberfeldy 12yo Single Malt Highland Scotch Whisky 

  ● Macallan 12yo Double Cask - Single Malt Scotch Whisky



Coffees & Hot Drinks

  ● Affogato

  ● Frangelico Affogato

  ● Bayleys Affogato

  ● Espresso
  ● Cappuccino
  ● Latte
  ● Flat White
  ● Short Macchiato 

  ● Hot Chocolate

  ● Long Macchiato 

  ● Double Espresso

  ● Corretto Sambuca

$9

$14

$14

$4.5

$5

$5

$6

$10

       Espresso, Vanilla Ice Cream Scoop

       Espresso, Frangelico Hazelnut Liqueur, Vanilla Ice Cream Scoop

       Espresso, Bayleys Liqueur, Vanilla Ice Cream Scoop

       Espresso with Sambuca Liqueur shot

(please specify "Traditional" or "Top Tapped")

(please specify "Traditional" or "Top Tapped")



About the grapes...

Moscato:

Pinot Grigio:

Grillo: 

Sauvignon Blanc:

Catarratto:

Chardonnay:

Arneis:

Vermentino:

Riesling: 

Garganega:

 Moscato is a style of wine made from muscat grapes. It’s famous for sweet flavours of peaches and
orange blossom and because it’s lower in alcohol than other sparkling wines.

 generally known for its light-bodied, crisp, and refreshing profile.
Common tasting notes include green apple, pear, citrus.

known for its aromatic complexity and bright acidity, offering a range of flavors from citrus and floral
notes to tropical fruit and savory hints.

 dry, white wine known for its bold, aromatic flavors and high acidity. Common tasting notes
include citrus, green fruits, and herbaceous notes like grass or bell pepper.

 known for its fresh, fruity, and often savory character, offering a range of flavors from citrus
and green apple to tropical fruits and hints of almond and honey.

  tasting notes often include a range of fruit flavors, from citrus to stone fruits and even tropical notes like
pineapple, depending on the climate and winemaking techniques.

 known for their aromatic, dry, and medium-bodied profile, often exhibiting floral notes, pear, citrus, and apricot flavors.

 typically light to medium-bodied, with vibrant acidity and a range of citrus and stone fruit flavors.
Common tasting notes include lime, green apple, white florals, and a characteristic saline or sea spray note.

known for their vibrant acidity, aromatic intensity, and diverse flavor profiles that range from zesty citrus and green
apple to richer notes of honey and stone fruit.

 typically offers a dry, refreshing, and aromatic experience. It often displays delicate floral and citrus aromas,
 along with flavors of pear, apricot, and almond

 a refreshing experience with vibrant acidity and fruity notes, often featuring red and dark berries like cherry,
strawberry, and blackberry.

 light body, known for its red fruit aromas, earthy notes, and bright acidity.

 known for their complex aromas, high acidity, and firm tannins, offering a unique tasting experience. They often
display red fruit flavors like cherry and raspberry, accompanied by floral notes of rose and violet, and earthy undertones of tar, 
leather, and sometimes truffle.

 known for their aromatic complexity and structure, often exhibiting bright red fruit notes like cherry and
cranberry, alongside earthy, mineral, and sometimes spicy or floral characteristics.

 typically offers a fruity and spicy profile with notes of red berries, especially raspberry and strawberry,
alongside hints of white pepper and cinnamon.

known for its high acidity, low tannins, and vibrant red fruit flavors, often featuring notes of cherries, raspberries,
and blackberries. It's generally described as medium-bodied

 vibrant Italian red wine grape, is known for its sour red cherry, dried herb, and earthy notes.
It typically exhibits high acidity and medium-plus tannins, often with a savory character and a long finish.

 known for their dark fruit flavors, earthy notes, and moderate tannins, offering a rich and full-bodied experience.
Common tasting notes include black cherry, plum, blackberry, and boysenberry.

About the grapes...

Lambrusco: 

Pinot Noir:

Nebbiolo:

Nerello Mascalese:

Grenache:

Barbera: 

Sangiovese:

Montepulciano:



Gaglioppo:

Nero d'Avola:

Tempranillo:

Negroamaro:

Cabernet Sauvignon:

Shiraz:

Primitivo:

Malbec:

 a red Italian wine grape primarily grown in Calabria, is known for its intense red color, high acidity,
and firm tannins. It often exhibits flavors of sour red cherry, pomegranate, and rhubarb, with notes of orange peel 
and white pepper.

 Sicily's signature red wine, is known for its bold, dark fruit flavors, often described as black cherry and plum,
with hints of black pepper, licorice, and sometimes even dark chocolate or espresso.

 medium to full body, known for its flavors of red and black fruits like cherry, plum, and blackberry,
along with notes of tobacco, leather, and vanilla, particularly when aged in oak.

 typically offers a bold and expressive taste with notes of dark fruits like black cherry, plum, and blackberry.
It often features herbal and earthy undertones, sometimes with hints of spice, tobacco, and licorice. 
The wine is generally medium to full-bodied with medium-high tannins and acidity. 

 full-bodied red wine known for its bold flavors and ability to age well. It typically exhibits notes of
dark fruits like blackcurrant, blackberry, and plum, often with hints of spice, cedar, and tobacco due to oak aging.

 also known as Syrah, is a full-bodied red wine with a diverse range of tasting notes, often described as bold and fruity.
Common flavors include blackberry, plum, and black cherry, with spicy notes of black pepper, licorice, and sometimes 
hints of tobacco or smoked meat. 

 known for their bold, fruit-forward flavors and full-bodied character. Common tasting notes include ripe red and
black fruits like cherry, blackberry, and raspberry, often with spicy notes of black pepper and cinnamon.

  full-bodied with rich, dark fruit flavors and spice notes. It's known for its smooth tannins and can range from intensely
fruity to more savory expressions depending on the region. Argentinian Malbec, in particular, is celebrated for its 
dark fruit profile, often with hints of chocolate and vanilla. 




