

























Bergotto Bergamot citrusy soft drink	\$4.5
• Chinotto Carbonated soft drink produced from the juice of the fruit of the myrtle-leaved orange tree	\$4.5
• Coca Cola	\$4.5
• Coke Zero	\$4.5
• Fanta	\$4.5
• SOLO Lemonade	\$4.5
• Ginger Beer	\$4. 5
• Ginger Ale	\$4.5
• Lemon, Lime & Bitters	\$4. 5
• Tonic Water	\$4.5
• Soda Water	\$4.5
• Arancia Rossa	\$4.5
Blood Orange Soda • Still and Sparkling Water	\$6.5



Mojito Mocktail	\$12
Lime Juice, Lemonade, Mint, Brown Sugar	
Summer Mocktail	\$12
Berries Puree, orange juice, lime cordial, apple juice	
Crodino Aperitivo	\$10
Original non-alcoholic aperitivo born in 1965, served on the rocks with orange garnish	



• HAAN Superdry Gluten free beer	4.2% vol.	New South Wales	\$10.5
• PERONI LIGHT 3.5 Light Lager	3.5% vol.	Roma, Italy	\$10.5
• RAFFO Grezza Unfilthered Lager	4.8% vol.	Apulia, Italy	\$ 12
• BALADIN Isaac Wheat Beer	5% vol.	Piedmont, Italy	\$15
• BALADIN Birra Nazionale Italian Ale	6.5% vol.	Piedmont, Italy	\$15
• LITTLE CREATURES Rogers Amber Ale	3.9% vol.	Fremantle, WA	\$11
• LITTLE CREATURES Pale Ale	5.2% vol.	Fremantle, WA	\$ 12
• PERONI Red Label Lager	4.7% vol.	Roma, Italy	\$10.5
• MORETTI Lager	4.6% vol.	Lombardia, Italy	\$11
• STONE & WOOD Pacific Ale	4.4% vol.	New South Wales	\$12
• CORONA Pale Lager	4.5% vol.	Mexico	\$11
• MENABREA Premium Lager	4.7% vol.	Piedmont, Italy	\$12
• STRONGBOW Crisp refreshing Cider Apple Cider	5% vol.	New South Wales	\$11
• MATSO Alcoholic Ginger Beer (Gf)	3.5% vol.	Western Australia	\$ 12
• PERONI non alcoholic	0% vol.	Roma, Italy	\$10



Aperol Spritz	\$18
Aperol, Prosecco, soda water, ice and slice of orange	
• Tommy's Margarita	\$20
Agave syrup, Lime juice, Espolon Tequila, cherry garnish	
• Sailor's Negroni	\$21
Campari, Red Vermouth, Gin, Kalhua	
• Quadrio	\$22
Limoncello, Vodka, Chili Liqueur, fresh Basil, lime juice, sugar syrup, soda water	
• Maruz Martini	\$ 18
Vodka, Frangelico Liqueur, Sugar Syrup, Double Espresso	
• Dark & Stormy	\$ 18
Dark Rum, ginger beer, lime juice, lime twist served on the rocks	
• Limoncello Mule Signature Cocktail	<i>\$18</i>
Limoncello, Vodka, bergamot beer, mint and lime juice	
• Ron Fashioned	\$20
Sugar Syrup, Angostura, Captain Morgan Rum, Fernet Liqueur	
• Mojito	\$ 18
Bacardi Rum, Lime juice, brown sugar, mint, soda water served with ice	n -



• Prosecco - Valdo Cuvee di Boj Valdobbiadene GleraNVDOCGVeneto, Italy \$14 \$59 • Prosecco Marsuret "L'Ars" Glera NVDOCVeneto, Italy \$69 Pinot Noir • Pommery Brut Royal Champagne NVChampagne, France \$124



• Non-Alcohol White					0 111 33 D	\$25
• Il Bosseto Moscato	Moscato d'Asti	NV	DOCG	Piemonte, Italy	\$14	\$49
• Fantini	Pinot Grigio	2024	IGT	Abruzzo, Italy	\$ 13	\$48
• Villa Chiopris	Pinot Grigio	2024	DOC	Friuli, Italy		\$52
• Pa Pa	Pinot Gris	2023		Victoria, Australia		\$58
• Nicosia	Grillo (Organic - Vegan)	2022	DOC	Sicily, Italy		\$42
• I Magredi "Blanc"	Sauvignon Blanc	2021	IGT	Venezia Giulia,Italy		\$42
• Maruzzella House White	Semillon, Sauvignon Blanc			Margaret River, WA	\$12	\$45
					_	
• Myattsfield	Chardonnay	2024		,	\$ 13	\$47
• Grace Farm	Chardonnay	2023		Margaret River, WA		\$65
• Cascina Saria	Arneis	2019	DOC	Piemonte,Italy		\$49
• Myattsfield	Chenin Blanc	2023		Perth Hills, WA		\$47
• Masseria Borgo dei Trulli	Vermentino	2024	IGP	Puglia,Italy		\$49
• Lange Estate "Fifth Generation"	Riesling	2023		Frankland River, WA		\$49
• Dandelion Garden of Heaven	Riesling 375ml	2021		South Australia		\$28
• Villa Chiopris	Ribolla Gialla	2020	IGP	Friuli Venezia Giulia, I	taly	\$55
• Collio Livon	Friuliano	2022	DOC	Friuli Venezia Giulia, I	taly	\$75
• Bertani Soave Classico	Garganega	2023	DOC	Veneto,Italy		\$60



Glass Bottle

• Ca' Vera "Sore' Valtenesi"	Groppello, Marzemino, Sangiovese, Barbera	2022	Trentino Alto Adige, Italy	\$65
• Edwards	Shiraz, Grenache	2024	Margaret River, WA \$12	\$58



• Non-Alcohol Red					\$25
• Medici Ermete Quercioli	Lambrusco (Chilled)	NV		Emilia Romagna, Italy	\$45
 Totino Estate "Altezza" Russell & Suitor "Son of a Bull" Edouard Delaunay "Septembre" I Magredi "Neri" 	Pinot Noir Pinot Noir Bourgogne - Pinot Noir Red Blend (Pinot Noir style)	2024 2024 2022 2021	AOC IGT	Adelaide Hills, SA Tasmania Bourgogne, France Friuli, Italy \$12	\$54 \$45 \$99 \$49
 Maretti Barolo Dogliotti "Sfacciato" Produttori del Barbaresco	Nebbiolo Nebbiolo Superiore Nebbiolo	2021 2020 2020	DOCG DOC DOCG	Piedmont, Italy Piedmont, Italy Piedmont, Italy	\$129 \$90 \$259
• Scalunera Etna Rosso	Nerello Mascalese, Nerello Cappuccio	2019	DOC	Sicily, Italy	\$79
 Torres "Sangre de Toro" TAIT "The Wild Ride"	Grenache, Carinena GSM (Grenache, Shiraz, Mataro)	2021 2021		Catalunya, Spain Barossa, SA	\$45 \$54
 Braida "Montebruna" San Silvestro "Dominae"	Barbera d'Asti Barbera d'Alba	2020 2020	DOCG DOC	Piedmont, Italy Piedmont, Italy	\$159 \$52
 "Borgo alla Terra" Chianti Rise Politi "Case di Terra" Contessa di Radda "Chianti Clas Silvio Nardi Brunello di Monte 	9	2020 2022 2021 2018	DOCG IGT DOCG DOCG	Tuscany, Italy Marche, Italy \$14 Tuscany, Italy Tuscany, Italy	\$60 \$55 \$68 \$219
• Brown Hill "Croesus"	Merlot	2023		Margaret River,WA	\$55
• Caldora • Fantini Edizione"5 Autoctoni"	Montepulciano d'Abruzzo Montepulciano, Primitivo, Sangiovese Negroamaro, Malvasia Nera	2023 2019	DOC IGP	Abruzzo, Italy Abruzzo, Italy	\$49 \$169
• Ippolito "I Mori"	Gaglioppo, Cabernet Sauvignon	2021	IGT	Calabria, Italy	\$65
VicolettoCantina Cellaro "Usulea"Nicosia "Passuluna"	Nero d'Avola - Low Sulphite Nero d'Avola Nero d'Avola, Syrah	2022 2022 2022	DOC DOC IGT	Sicily, Italy Sicily, Italy Sicily, Italy	\$45 \$59 \$59
• Finca Fella	Tempranillo, Syrah	2021	Cas	stile-La Mancha, Spain	\$51
• Altado	Monastrell	2021	Cas	stile-La Mancha, Spain	\$65
• St. Michael-Eppan	Lagrein	2023	DOC	Sudtirol-Alto Adige, Italy	\$75
• Capoforte	Negroamaro	2021	IGT	Puglia, Italy	\$68
 Lenton Brae Maruzzella House Red	Cabernet Sauvignon Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot	2022		Margaret River, WA Margaret River, WA \$12	\$58 2 \$40
 Pinelli Estate - Reserve Zema Estate Francesca Grillo Collina Calcarea TAIT "The Ball Buster" 	Shiraz Shiraz Shiraz - Zero Sulfite Shiraz	2023 2018 2024 2022		Swan Valley, WA Connowarra, SA Barossa, SA Barossa, SA \$15	\$69 \$75 \$58 \$58
 Masseria Borgo dei Trulli Gran Maestro	Primitivo Primitivo di Manduria	2023 2021	IGP DOC	Puglia, Italy Puglia, Italy	\$52 \$70
 Catena Zapata Jilyara Heath Road	Malbec Malbec	2022 2023		Mendoza, Argentina Margaret River, WA	\$75 \$54
 Valpolicella Classico Superiore Tedeschi Ansari Amarone 	Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella Corvina, Corvinone, Rondinella, Oseleta	2017 2019	DOC DOCG	Veneto, Italy Veneto, Italy	\$99 \$185



Glass Bottle • Panfolds Tawny Old Oak Australia \$10 Fortified wine with high level of sweetness and fresh acidity • Pellegrino 1880 Passito di Pantelleria Sicily, Italy \$11 \$75 • Amaretto \$9 Rich and syrupy with caramel, marzipan, macaroon, madeira, battenberg cake and apricot • Amaro Averna Sicily, Italy \$9 Sweet, thick and has a gentle herbal bitterness, classic italian digestif • Amaro Montenegro Emilia Romagna, Italy \$9 Classic italian liqueur, lightly sweet and leads with rose petals, dried orange peel, and cherry • Vecchio Amaro del Capo (also available as Chili Flavour) \$9 Calabria, Italy Liqueur made with 29 herbs, flowers, fruits and roots. Bitter quinine with balancing syrupy sweetness • Amaro Sibona Piedmont, Italy \$9 From an ancient Piemontese recipe that consists of 34 herbs and other aromatic plants all slowly macerated for the infusion of the Amaro • Baileys Irish Cream Liqueur Ireland \$9 Liqueur flavoured with cream, cocoa and Irish Whiskey • Frangelico Piedmont, Italy \$9 Italian liqueur flavoured with hazelnuts • Limoncello \$9 Italy Smooth and sweet liqueur with strong lemon taste • Meloncello \$9 Italy Smooth and sweet liqueur with strong rockmelon taste • Sambuca Sicily, Italy \$9 Anice flavored liqueur • Southern Comfort \$9 Whiskey Liqueur combining classic whiskey notes with the fruity freshness of peaches \$9 • Cointreau France It is a type of triple sec — strong, sweet, and colorless orange-flavored liqueur

France

\$9

• Grand Marnier

Made from a blend of Cognac brandy, distilled essence of bitter orange, and sugar







• Affogato	\$9
Espresso, Vanilla Ice Cream Scoop	
• Frangelico Affogato	\$14
Espresso, Frangelico Hazelnut Liqueur, Vanilla Ice Cream Scoop	
Bayleys Affogato	\$14
Espresso, Bayleys Liqueur, Vanilla Ice Cream Scoop	
• Espresso	\$4.5
• Cappuccino	
• Latte	
• Flat White	
• Short Macchiato (please specify "Traditional" or "Top Tapped")	
• Hot Chocolate	\$5
• Long Macchiato (please specify "Traditional" or "Top Tapped")	\$5
• Double Espresso	\$6
• Corretto Sambuca	\$10
Espresso with Sambuca Liqueur shot	

About the grapes...

Moscato: Moscato is a style of wine made from muscat grapes. It's famous for sweet flavours of peaches and orange blossom and because it's lower in alcohol than other sparkling wines.

Pinot Grigio: generally known for its light-bodied, crisp, and refreshing profile. Common tasting notes include green apple, pear, citrus.

Grillo: known for its aromatic complexity and bright acidity, offering a range of flavors from citrus and floral notes to tropical fruit and savory hints.

Sauvignon Blanc: dry, white wine known for its bold, aromatic flavors and high acidity. Common tasting notes include citrus, green fruits, and herbaceous notes like grass or bell pepper.

Catarratto: known for its fresh, fruity, and often savory character, offering a range of flavors from citrus and green apple to tropical fruits and hints of almond and honey.

Chardonnay: tasting notes often include a range of fruit flavors, from citrus to stone fruits and even tropical notes like pineapple, depending on the climate and winemaking techniques.

Arneis: known for their aromatic, dry, and medium-bodied profile, often exhibiting floral notes, pear, citrus, and apricot flavors.

Vermentino: typically light to medium-bodied, with vibrant acidity and a range of citrus and stone fruit flavors. Common tasting notes include lime, green apple, white florals, and a characteristic saline or sea spray note.

Riesling: known for their vibrant acidity, aromatic intensity, and diverse flavor profiles that range from zesty citrus and green apple to richer notes of honey and stone fruit.

Garganega: typically offers a dry, refreshing, and aromatic experience. It often displays delicate floral and citrus aromas, along with flavors of pear, apricot, and almond

About the grapes...

Lambrusco: a refreshing experience with vibrant acidity and fruity notes, often featuring red and dark berries like cherry, strawberry, and blackberry.

Pinot Noir: light body, known for its red fruit aromas, earthy notes, and bright acidity.

Nebbiolo: known for their complex aromas, high acidity, and firm tannins, offering a unique tasting experience. They often display red fruit flavors like cherry and raspberry, accompanied by floral notes of rose and violet, and earthy undertones of tar, leather, and sometimes truffle.

Nerello Mascalese: known for their aromatic complexity and structure, often exhibiting bright red fruit notes like cherry and cranberry, alongside earthy, mineral, and sometimes spicy or floral characteristics.

Grenache: typically offers a fruity and spicy profile with notes of red berries, especially raspberry and strawberry, alongside hints of white pepper and cinnamon.

Barbera: known for its high acidity, low tannins, and vibrant red fruit flavors, often featuring notes of cherries, raspberries, and blackberries. It's generally described as medium-bodied

Sangiovese: vibrant Italian red wine grape, is known for its sour red cherry, dried herb, and earthy notes. It typically exhibits high acidity and medium-plus tannins, often with a savory character and a long finish.

Montepulciano: known for their dark fruit flavors, earthy notes, and moderate tannins, offering a rich and full-bodied experience. Common tasting notes include black cherry, plum, blackberry, and boysenberry.

Gaglioppo: a red Italian wine grape primarily grown in Calabria, is known for its intense red color, high acidity, and firm tannins. It often exhibits flavors of sour red cherry, pomegranate, and rhubarb, with notes of orange peel and white pepper.

Nero d'Avola: Sicily's signature red wine, is known for its bold, dark fruit flavors, often described as black cherry and plum, with hints of black pepper, licorice, and sometimes even dark chocolate or espresso.

Tempranillo: medium to full body, known for its flavors of red and black fruits like cherry, plum, and blackberry, along with notes of tobacco, leather, and vanilla, particularly when aged in oak.

Negroamaro: typically offers a bold and expressive taste with notes of dark fruits like black cherry, plum, and blackberry. It often features herbal and earthy undertones, sometimes with hints of spice, tobacco, and licorice.

The wine is generally medium to full-bodied with medium-high tannins and acidity.

Cabernet Sauvignon: full-bodied red wine known for its bold flavors and ability to age well. It typically exhibits notes of dark fruits like blackcurrant, blackberry, and plum, often with hints of spice, cedar, and tobacco due to oak aging.

Shiraz: also known as Syrah, is a full-bodied red wine with a diverse range of tasting notes, often described as bold and fruity. Common flavors include blackberry, plum, and black cherry, with spicy notes of black pepper, licorice, and sometimes hints of tobacco or smoked meat.

Primitivo: known for their bold, fruit-forward flavors and full-bodied character. Common tasting notes include ripe red and black fruits like cherry, blackberry, and raspberry, often with spicy notes of black pepper and cinnamon.

Malbec: full-bodied with rich, dark fruit flavors and spice notes. It's known for its smooth tannins and can range from intensely fruity to more savory expressions depending on the region. Argentinian Malbec, in particular, is celebrated for its dark fruit profile, often with hints of chocolate and vanilla.